MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2013

Grantee

Town of Abington
Town of Agawam
Town of Amesbury
Town of Arlington
Town of Ashby
Town of Ashfield
Town of Ashland
Town of Athol

City of Attleboro
Town of Auburn
Town of Avon
Town of Ayer
Town of Ayer
Town of Barnstable
Town of Barre
Town of Becket
Town of Belmont
Town of Bernardston
Town of Billerica
Town of Blackstone
Town of Bolton
City of Boston
Town of Braintree
City of Brockton
Town of Brookfield

Town of Brookline

Item

Enforcement Coordinators
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Enforcement Coordinators
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

School Recycling Implementation Assistance

School Recycling Equipment
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Wheeled Recycling Carts
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Enforcement Coordinators
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Amount
$25,000.00
$1,500.00
$25,000.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$10,400.00
$2,400.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$100,000.00
$750.00
$750.00
$2,000.00
$25,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$199,815.00

* Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2013

Grantee

Town of Brookline
Town of Buckland
Town of Burlington
Town of Burlington
Cape Cod Cooperative Extension
Town of Charlemont
Town of Charlton
Town of Chatham
Town of Chesterfield
Town of Colrain
Town of Concord
Town of Conway
Town of Cummington
Town of Danvers
Town of Dedham
Town of Deerfield
Town of Dennis
Town of Dracut
Town of Dracut

Town of Eastham

Town of Egremont
Town of Egremont
Town of Erving
City of Everett
City of Fall River

Franklin County SWM District

Ite

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Massachusetts Regional Paint Initiative

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program

Municipal Transfer Station Modifications to Provide
Single Stream Recycling Access for Private Haulers

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Compactor for Single Stream

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Amount
$2,000.00
$500.00
$3,445.00
$68,900.00
$30,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$1,250.00
$750.00
$1,250.00
$100,000.00
$5,000.00
$100,000.00

$394.00
$7,500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

* Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2013

Grantee ltem Amount
City of Gardner Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $1,250.00
Town of Gill Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $500.00
Town of Goshen Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $500.00
Town of Greenfield Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $1,250.00
Town of Groton Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $1,000.00
Town of Halifax Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $750.00
Town of Hanson Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds $18,020.00
Town of Hanson Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $1,000.00
Town of Hardwick Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $500.00
City of Haverhill Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $2,000.00
Town of Hawley Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $500.00
Town of Heath Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $500.00
Town of Hingham School Recycling Equipment $5,000.00
Town of Hingham School Recycling Implementation Assistance $10,500.00
City of Holyoke School Recycling Equipment $17,755.00
Town of Huntington Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program $375.00
Town of Huntington Compactor for Single Stream $7,500.00
Town of Ipswich Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $1,000.00
Town of Lakeville Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and $5,500.00
Demolition Wood
Town of Lakeville Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program $1,000.00
City of Lawrence Wheeled Recycling Carts $100,000.00
City of Lawrence Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program $5,000.00
Town of Lee Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $750.00
Town of Leverett Targeted Small Scale Initiative* $500.00
Town of Lexington Roll-off Container for Carpet $7,500.00
Town of Lexington Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program $1,000.00

* Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2013

Grantee

Town of Longmeadow
City of Lowell

Town of Ludlow

City of Malden

Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea

Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea

Town of Marshfield
Town of Marshfield
Town of Mashpee

MassRecycle, Inc.

Town of Medfield

Town of Medfield

Town of Medway

Town of Medway

City of Melrose

Town of Merrimac
Town of Merrimac

City of Methuen

Town of Middleborough
Town of Middleborough
Town of Middleborough
Town of Middlefield

Town of Montague

Town of Mount Washington

Town of Natick

Town of Natick

ltem

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Increasing Materials Reuse with Reuse Alliance and
Online Resources

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Enforcement Coordinators

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program

Amount
$1,250.00
$2,000.00
$1,250.00

$80,110.00
$1,098.00
$43,900.00
$4,550.00
$142,500.00
$1,250.00

$30,000.00

$1,000.00
$5,500.00
$1,957.00
$58,710.00
$1,500.00
$10,000.00
$8,080.00
$1,500.00
$90,000.00
$90,000.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$750.00
$500.00
$140,745.00

$4,692.00

* Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2013

Grantee

Northern Berkshire SW Mgmt.

District

Town of Needham
Town of Needham
Town of Needham
City of New Bedford
City of New Bedford
Town of New Salem

City of Newton

Town of North Andover

Town of North Brookfield

Town of Northbridge
Town of Northfield
Town of Norwell
Town of Norwell
Town of Orange
Town of Otis

Town of Pembroke

Town of Pembroke

Town of Plainfield
Town of Plymouth

Town of Plymouth

Town of Provincetown

Town of Randolph
Town of Reading
City of Revere

Town of Rockport

Ite

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Roll-off for Mattresses

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Residential Food Waste Collection Pilot

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program

Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and
Demolition Wood

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Regional Organics Capacity Assessment
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

School Recycling Equipment

Amount

$1,500.00

$7,500.00
$1,000.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$100,000.00
$500.00
$56,000.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$51,300.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$500.00
$1,000.00

$5,500.00

$500.00
$80,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$30,000.00
$1,250.00
$2,000.00

$6,546.00

* Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2013

Grantee

Town of Rowe

City of Salem

City of Salem

Town of Saugus
Town of Scituate
Town of Sharon
Town of Shelburne
Town of Sherborn
Town of Shrewsbury
Town of Shutesbury
Town of South Hadley
Town of Spencer

Town of Spencer

South Shore Recycling Cooperative

Town of Stoneham
Town of Sunderland
Town of Swansea
Town of Swansea
Town of Townsend
Town of Tyngsborough
Town of Tyngsborough
Town of Walpole
Town of Ware

Town of Warwick
Town of Wellfleet

Town of Wellfleet

Item

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Food Waste Carts

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Compactor for Cardboard

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Compactor for Single Stream

Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Wheeled Recycling Carts

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Amount
$500.00
$750.00
$30,000.00
$1,500.00
$7,500.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$7,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$2,825.00
$84,750.00
$750.00
$37,950.00
$1,898.00
$1,250.00
$750.00
$500.00
$8,580.00

$7,500.00

* Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.



MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)

Municipal/Regional Grant Awards October 2013

Grantee

Town of Wendell
Town of West Springfield
City of Westfield

City of Westfield

Town of Westhampton
Town of Weymouth
Town of Weymouth
Town of Whately
Town of Williamsburg
Town of Winchester
The Wish Project

Town of Worthington

ltem

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program
Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Building Mattress Reuse Capacity

Targeted Small Scale Initiative*

Amount
$500.00
$1,500.00
$100,000.00
$5,000.00
$500.00
$70,000.00
$3,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$50,000.00

$500.00

* Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational

materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.



