<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Abington	Enforcement Coordinators	\$25,000.00
Town of Agawam	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Amesbury	Enforcement Coordinators	\$25,000.00
Town of Arlington	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Ashby	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Ashfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Ashland	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Athol	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000.00
City of Attleboro	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Auburn	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Avon	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Ayer	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$10,400.00
Town of Ayer	School Recycling Equipment	\$2,400.00
Town of Barnstable	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Barre	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Becket	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Belmont	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Bernardston	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Billerica	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$100,000.00
Town of Blackstone	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Bolton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
City of Boston	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Braintree	Enforcement Coordinators	\$25,000.00
City of Brockton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Brookfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Brookline	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$199,815.00

^{*} Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Brookline	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Buckland	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Burlington	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$3,445.00
Town of Burlington	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$68,900.00
Cape Cod Cooperative Extension	Massachusetts Regional Paint Initiative	\$30,000.00
Town of Charlemont	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Charlton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000.00
Town of Chatham	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Chesterfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Colrain	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Concord	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Conway	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Cummington	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Danvers	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Dedham	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Deerfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Dennis	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Dracut	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$100,000.00
Town of Dracut	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$5,000.00
Town of Eastham	Municipal Transfer Station Modifications to Provide Single Stream Recycling Access for Private Haulers	\$100,000.00
Town of Egremont	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$394.00
Town of Egremont	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Erving	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
City of Everett	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
City of Fall River	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Franklin County SWM District	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00

^{*} Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
City of Gardner	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Gill	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Goshen	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Greenfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Groton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000.00
Town of Halifax	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Hanson	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$18,020.00
Town of Hanson	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000.00
Town of Hardwick	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
City of Haverhill	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Hawley	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Heath	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Hingham	School Recycling Equipment	\$5,000.00
Town of Hingham	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$10,500.00
City of Holyoke	School Recycling Equipment	\$17,755.00
Town of Huntington	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$375.00
Town of Huntington	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Ipswich	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000.00
Town of Lakeville	Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and Demolition Wood	\$5,500.00
Town of Lakeville	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
City of Lawrence	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$100,000.00
City of Lawrence	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$5,000.00
Town of Lee	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Leverett	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Lexington	Roll-off Container for Carpet	\$7,500.00
Town of Lexington	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00

^{*} Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Longmeadow	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
City of Lowell	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Ludlow	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
City of Malden	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$80,110.00
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$1,098.00
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$43,900.00
Town of Marshfield	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$4,550.00
Town of Marshfield	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$142,500.00
Town of Mashpee	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
MassRecycle, Inc.	Increasing Materials Reuse with Reuse Alliance and Online Resources	\$30,000.00
Town of Medfield	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Medfield	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Medway	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$1,957.00
Town of Medway	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$58,710.00
City of Melrose	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Merrimac	Enforcement Coordinators	\$10,000.00
Town of Merrimac	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$8,080.00
City of Methuen	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Middleborough	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$90,000.00
Town of Middleborough	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$90,000.00
Town of Middleborough	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$3,000.00
Town of Middlefield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Montague	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Mount Washington	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Natick	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$140,745.00
Town of Natick	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$4,692.00

^{*} Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.

Grantee	<u>Item</u>	Amount
Northern Berkshire SW Mgmt. District	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Needham	Roll-off for Mattresses	\$7,500.00
Town of Needham	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Needham	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
City of New Bedford	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$5,000.00
City of New Bedford	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$100,000.00
Town of New Salem	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
City of Newton	Residential Food Waste Collection Pilot	\$56,000.00
Town of North Andover	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of North Brookfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Northbridge	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Northfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Norwell	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$51,300.00
Town of Norwell	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,000.00
Town of Orange	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Otis	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Pembroke	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
Town of Pembroke	Roll-off Container for Clean Separated Construction and Demolition Wood	\$5,500.00
Town of Plainfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Plymouth	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$80,000.00
Town of Plymouth	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Provincetown	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Randolph	Regional Organics Capacity Assessment	\$30,000.00
Town of Reading	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
City of Revere	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Rockport	School Recycling Equipment	\$6,546.00

^{*} Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Rowe	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
City of Salem	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$750.00
City of Salem	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$30,000.00
Town of Saugus	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Scituate	Compactor for Cardboard	\$7,500.00
Town of Sharon	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Shelburne	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Sherborn	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Shrewsbury	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
Town of Shutesbury	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of South Hadley	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Spencer	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Spencer	Educational Materials for a Drop-off Recycling Program	\$1,000.00
South Shore Recycling Cooperative	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$2,000.00
Town of Stoneham	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Sunderland	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Swansea	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$2,825.00
Town of Swansea	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$84,750.00
Town of Townsend	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Tyngsborough	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$37,950.00
Town of Tyngsborough	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$1,898.00
Town of Walpole	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
Town of Ware	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$750.00
Town of Warwick	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Wellfleet	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$8,580.00
Town of Wellfleet	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00

^{*} Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	Amount
Town of Wendell	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of West Springfield	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,500.00
City of Westfield	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$100,000.00
City of Westfield	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$5,000.00
Town of Westhampton	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Weymouth	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$70,000.00
Town of Weymouth	Educational Materials for a Curbside Recycling Program	\$3,500.00
Town of Whately	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Williamsburg	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00
Town of Winchester	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$1,250.00
The Wish Project	Building Mattress Reuse Capacity	\$50,000.00
Town of Worthington	Targeted Small Scale Initiative*	\$500.00

^{*} Targeted Small Scale Initiatives provide funding for materials and services that will sustain existing municipal waste reduction programs such as educational materials, public space recycling containers, compost bins, and other small investments that reduce solid waste or increase recycling.